

Doctoral scholarship International Chair ''Culture et Traditions du Vin'' Université de Bourgogne

Call for applications for 2023-2024

As part of its international policy and its support for researchers, the International Chair "Culture et Traditions du Vin" of University of Burgundy is awarding a Research Internship Grant (5 months at the University of Burgundy) for the academic year 2023/2024 to a foreign student enrolled in a doctoral program at one of the universities in our network and whose work (all disciplines accepted) relates to the themes developed by the International Chair: Wine Culture and Traditions.

Amount of the grant : 6 500 €

Eligibility criteria:

- students of foreign nationality
- good command of the French language
- enrolled at PhD level for the year 2023-2024 in a foreign higher education institution that is a member of the international network of our International Chair (<u>link to the list of the network</u>)
- Doctoral subject related to the International Chair's theme (all disciplines are eligible)

Hosting conditions

- The winning student will be hosted in a research laboratory at the University of Burgundy selected on the basis of the theme of study. He will be supervised by a tutor from the host team.
- On arrival, they will be required to provide proof of social security cover through civil liability insurance, and will be required to pay student social security fees during their stay.
- At the end of the stay, on presentation of a report by the researcher, an internship certificate will be issued by our International Chair.

Application form

- Curriculum vitae
- Certified copies and translations of diplomas
- Letter of motivation from the candidate written in French
- Statement (one to two pages maximum) on the subject of the PhD
- Letter(s) of recommendation from teachers and/or professionals
- Any document likely to support the application

Deadline

Applications must reach the Chair Secretariat, in paper or electronic form, by **20 September 2023**, for the attention of Jocelyne Pérard, Head of the International Chair « Culture et Traditions du Vin » (culture@u-bourgogne.fr)

The results of the selection process will be published on the <u>website of our International Chair</u> and sent to the winner before the end of September.

With the support of



REGION BOURGOGNE FRANCHE COMTE









